

Amend CSSB 522 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 2001.054(c-1), Government Code (page 1, line 55), between "agency" and "determines", insert "that has been granted the power to summarily suspend a license under another statute".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 2001.054(c-1), Government Code (page 2, line 7), following the period, insert "This subsection does not grant any state agency the power to suspend a license without notice or a hearing."

(3) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in amended Section 2001.142(a)(2), Government Code (page 2, line 31), between "(2)" and "by", insert "if agreed to by the party to be notified,".

(4) In the recital to SECTION 7 of the bill (page 3, lines 19-20), strike "Sections 2001.144 and 2001.145, Government Code, are" and substitute "Section 2001.144, Government Code, is".

(5) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 2001.144(a)(2), Government Code (page 3, line 30), strike "or".

(6) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 2001.144(a)(3), Government Code (page 3, line 36), strike "~~rendered, or~~" and substitute "~~rendered~~; or".

(7) In SECTION 7 of the bill, strike amended Section 2001.144(a)(4), Government Code (page 3, lines 37-41), and substitute the following:

(4) on the date specified in the decision or order for a case in which all parties agree to the specified date in writing or on the record, provided that if the agreed specified date is ~~[not]~~ before the date the decision or order is signed, the date the decision or order is signed is the date the decision or order is final for purposes of this section ~~[or later than the 20th day after the date the order was rendered]~~.

(8) In SECTION 7 of the bill, strike amended Section 2001.145, Government Code (page 3, lines 46-52), and substitute the following appropriately numbered SECTION:

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. Section 2001.145(b), Government Code, is amended to read as follows:

(b) A decision or order that is final under Section 2001.144(a)(2), (3), or (4) is appealable.

(9) In the recital to SECTION 8 of the bill (page 3, line 55), strike "(g) and (h)" and substitute "(g), (h), and (i)".

(10) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in amended Section 2001.146(b), Government Code (page 3, line 67), between "the state agency a reply" and "to", insert ", if any,".

(11) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in added Section 2001.146(h), Government Code (page 4, lines 39-42), strike "After a state agency rules on a motion for rehearing, any subsequent motion for rehearing must be filed not later than the 20th day after the date the order disposing of the original motion for rehearing is signed, if that order:" and substitute "A subsequent motion for rehearing is not required after a state agency rules on a motion for rehearing unless the order disposing of the original motion for rehearing:".

(12) In SECTION 8 of the bill, immediately following added Section 2001.146(h), Government Code (page 4, between lines 50 and 51), insert the following:

(i) A subsequent motion for rehearing required by Subsection (h) must be filed not later than the 20th day after the date the order disposing of the original motion for rehearing is signed.

(13) Renumber SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.